ASPHALT CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION OF FLORIDA, INC
1007 E. Desoto Park Drive, Suite 201

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 222-7300

JC’ acaf.org

Specifications Committee Meeting Agenda
August 12th, 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm, Virtual

1. Call to Order
o Recognition of Anti-Trust and Conflict of Interest Policies
2. General Information Updates - David
o Past Meeting Minutes
o District Contractors Meeting - Asphalt Producers & Paving Contractors
3. Task Group Updates
o Updates on the Recycled Binder Availability (RBA) Specifications Task Group
o Discussion on RBA Proposal sent to Specifications Committee prior
4. Review of FDOT Specifications Proposed Changes for 26/27 and Beyond
o Chair McReynolds will report on proposed specifications
o Update on RBA Implementation — David
5. Current Industry Challenges
o Discussion of key issues facing our industry. Open Forum.
i. Binder failures
ii. Pavement Striping removal.
iii. FC-7, Aggregate Supply.
o Begin soliciting research topic ideas for FDOT to consider.
i. Fiber-less|Lime-less FC-5/7 utilizing WMA technologies.
i. Comprehensive study on the use of vibration vs oscillation.
6. Task Force/Working Groups Formation
o Chair McReynolds mention forming draft County Handbook/Guideline proposal
for BOD.
o Propose any new task groups to address specific topics
7. NCAT Trip — Spring 2026
o Training Opportunities
o ACAF Membership would be invited
8. Scheduling of Next Meeting
o Set date, time, and location of the next meeting. 2025 Expo Potential.
9. Adjournment
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Specifications Committee Members

Contact Phone

Jonathan Andrade Asphalt Group, Inc. jandrade@asphaltgroupfl.com (305) 364-3595
Jeremy  Black V.A. Paving, Inc. jeremy.black@vapaving.com (321) 863-0249
Tim Carter P&S Paving tcarter@pandspavinginc.com (386) 624-3208
Eron Chambers  Hubbard Construction eron.chambers@hubbard.com (407)623-3865
Mickey  Cox Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC ~mcox@ajaxpaving.com (941)650-0770
Rick Fort Preferred Materials, Inc. richard.fort@preferredmaterials.com (941) 650-6230
Chris Harris Anderson Columbia Company chris.harris@andersoncolumbia.com (386) 623-0354
Julio Leganoa Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.  jleganoa@halleyeng.com (305)877-5243
Albert Lopez General Asphalt Company, Inc. albert@generalasphalt.com (305) 796-8955
Steve McReynolds Duval Asphalt Products smcreynolds@duvalasphalt.com (904) 349-9722
Joe Meier The Middlesex Corporation jmeier@middlesexco.com (407)427-7076
Clint Parrish Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc. clint@weekleyasp.com (954) 540-9327
Patrick  Pienkos Ranger Construction patrick.pienkos@rangerconstruction.com (561) 480-4315
Bryan Turner CWR Contracting bturner@cwrcontracting.com (850)933-5795
Mike Woodford V.E. Whitehurst & Sons, Inc. mikew@vewhitehurst.com (352) 318-5234
Vacant Community Asphalt Corp.

No Rick Fort (join late), Chris Harris, Julio, Lopez, Bryan, Mike

Matt Siegel, Buck Strickland, Donna Tillman



